# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NatureWorks LLC	10/01/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cargill Inc.
Street Address:	15407 McGinty Road West
City:	Wayzata
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55391

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11788839
Patent Number:	6485947
Patent Number:	7229805

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(215)938-1981 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-938-1981

Email: garycohn@seattlepatent.com

Gary C Cohn Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 215 E. 96th St, #19L

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **CGL 001** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary C Cohn

**Total Attachments: 3** 

500987621

source=1073 Assignment#page1.tif source=1073 Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 023364 FRAME: 0409

source=1073 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023364 FRAME: 0410

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, NatureWorks LLC., of 15305 Minnetonka Boulevard, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345 USA, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") are the owner of the entire right, title and interest in

U. S. Patent No. 6,485,947; U. S. Patent No. 7,229,805; U. S. Patent Application no. 11/788,839, filed 20
April 2007; Australian Patent No. 780,135; Brazilian Patent Application No. PI00108065 filed 19 May 2000; Canadian Patent Application No. 2374482, filed 19 May 2000; Chinese Patent ZL00809206.0; Czech Republic Patent No. 299320; European Patent 1183385, including the registrations of that patent in Austria, Belgium, France, Germany, Greece, Ireland, Italy, Liechtenstein, the Netherlands, Portugal, Sweden, Switzerland and United Kingdom; Hong Kong Patent Application No. 21065482; Indian Patent No. 209862; Indonesian Patent No. 0020005; Japanese Patent Application No. 200620115, Korean Patent Application No. 10-2001-701487600; Norwegian Patent 326,775; PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US00/013907; Serbian Patent No. 49895; and Ukrainian Patent Application No. 2001-12886

for

## Methods and Materials for the Production of Organic Products

For the sum of One U. S. Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing patents and patent applications, to the ASSIGNEE:

## Cargill Inc.

15407 McGinty Road West Wayzata, MN 55391

ASSIGNOR warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR warrants that it has full power to make this Assignment and that ASSIGNOR have not previously granted to any third party any right or license in or to the invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to translate this Assignment into all languages as ASSIGNEE deems necessary, and consents to the recording of this Assignment or copy thereof.

Subscribed and Declared by NatureWorks LLC this 12th day of October 2009:

Signature:

Full Name: Marc Verbruggen

Title: President

CGL 07/0303

PATENT REEL: 023364 FRAME: 0411

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE**

State of MINNESOTA	)
County of Hennepin	)

Before me this 1279 day of October 2009, personally appeared Marc Verbruggen, known or identified to me to be the person(s) who is/are described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

LISA K MOORE
NOTARY PUBLIC – MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2014

Notary Public

## ACCEPTANCE

Cargill Inc. hereby accepts the foregoing assignment U. S. Patent No. 6,485,947; U. S. Patent No. 7,229,805; U. S. Patent Application no. 11/788,839, filed 20 April 2007; Australian Patent No. 780,135; Brazilian Patent Application No. P100108065 filed 19 May 2000; Canadian Patent Application No. 2374482, filed 19 May 2000; Chinese Patent ZL00809206.0; Czech Republic Patent No. 299320; European Patent 1183385, including the registrations of that patent in Austria, Belgium, France, Germany, Greece, Ireland, Italy, Liechtenstein, the Netherlands, Portugal, Sweden, Switzerland and United Kingdom; Hong Kong Patent Application No. 21065482; Indian Patent No. 209862; Indonesian Patent No. 0020005; Japanese Patent Application No. 200620115, Korean Patent Application No. 10-2001-701487600; Norwegian Patent 326,775; PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US00/013907; Serbian Patent No. 49895; and Ukrainian Patent Application No. 2001-12886.

Date:

Full Name: Harry J. Gwinnell

Title: Vice-President and Chief IP Counsel

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of MINNESOTA County of Hennepin

day of October 209, personally appeared Harry J. Gwinnell, known or identified to me to be the person(s) who is/are described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

LORIK, BUCICH Notary Public State of Minnesota Commission Expires January 31, 2010

Notary Public

CGL 07/0303

PATENT REEL: 023364 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 10/14/2009